08-10-2000

DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

	DO NOT USET ON TRADEIVIARIOS
	SHEET NTS ONLY
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI 101429337 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT, SIRE DESCRIPTION OF THE ACTION OF TH	NIS UN CUPY THEREOF.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	N CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2 KEAN Datas Nail
1. DORAN, Nicholas John	2. KEAN, Peter Neil
3. KNOX, Finlay MacDonald	4.
5.	6.
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	
NAME: BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED	
ADDRESS: 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London EC4M 7SB, Great Britain	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	
	e copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
document)	
☑ASSIGNMENT OF ☑WHOLE ☐PART INTE	
	2)November 12, 1997
	3)October 29, 1997
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1)November 4, 1997; 2)November 12, 1997; 3)October 29, 1997	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1
New Application 271509	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS = TOTAL <u>1</u>
·	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	· · · · ·
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918	
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE
DNO 074500 1000/EL/2	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
PMS 271509 137198-US2/FL/jt	UNDER ORDER NO 51042 271509 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CEIENT NO. WATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
- 100 grant to accept 01 (0%, 78%)	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this
1 thinks	cover sheet, attachments and document 3
() Wing W	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Signature /	
Attorney: G. Lloyd Knight	
Reg. No. <u>17698</u> Atty/Sec: GLK/ded TEL: (202) 861-3090	Date: July 27, 2000 FAX: (202) 822-0944

PAT-114X 3/98

USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,

- (1) NICHOLAS JOHN DORAN of 74 Maidenhead Road, Stratford-Upon-Avon, Coventry, CV37, 6XU, England
- (2) PETER NEIL KEAN of 33 Griffin Gardens, Harborne, Birmingham B17 OHU, England
- (3) FINLAY MACDONALD KNOX of 9 Elmdon Road, Acocks Green, Birmingham B27 6LJ. England

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

OPTICAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS MINIMIZING DISPERSION

for which we have on:

- (1) 4 November 1997
- (2) **12 November 1997**
- (3) **29 October 1997**

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BRITISH TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 101 Newington Causeway, London SE1 6BU, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of our entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named

F:\137\198\FORMALIT.Y\USASSPLU